Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
/
Features
TZ523D2V4-TZ523D43
• Planar Die Construction
• 150mW Power Dissipation
• Zener Voltages from 2.4 – 43V
SOD-523
MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Forward Voltage             @IF=10mA VF 0.9 V
Power Dissipation PD 150 mW
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient RθJA 833 Ѿ/W
Junction Temperature Tj 150 Ѿ
             Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+150 Ѿ
05
523D
523D39 Y14 39 37.0 41.0 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
523D36 Y13 36 34.0 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
523D33 Y12 33 31.0 35.0 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
523D30 Y11 30 28.0 32.0 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
523D27 Y10 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
523D24 Y9 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
523D22 Y8 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
523D20 Y7 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
523D18 Y6 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
523D16 Y5 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
523D15 Y4 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
523D13 Y3 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
523D12 Y2 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
523D11 Y1 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
523D10 Z9 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
523D9V1 Z8 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
523D8V2 Z7 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
523D7V5 Z6 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
523D6V8 Z5 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
523D6V2 Z4 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
523D5V6 Z3 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
523D5V1 Z2 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
523D4V7 Z1 4.7 4.4 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2
523D4V3 Z17 4.3 4.0 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
523D3V9 Z16 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
523D3V6 Z15 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
523D3V3 Z14 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
523D3V0 Z13 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0
523D2V7 Z12 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
523D2V4 Z11 2.4 2.20 2.60 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0
Specifications are subject to change without notice
/
2